

Sheffield City Centre BID Limited

The Stamp House | 52 Bank Street | Sheffield S1 2DS +44 (0) 114 339 2015 E: enquiries@sheffieldbid.com | W: www.sheffieldbid.com

LUNAR CHINESE NEW YEAR 2024 – PRIZE DRAW

Win the contents of our **Year of the Dragon** gift hamper worth over £750 with products for all the family. This prize includes:

- A three-course meal for four at local restaurant China Red.
- A luxury pamper set from Lush to ignite your 'Inner Dragon', featuring limited-edition products from the retailer's Lunar New Year collection.
- A beautiful Chinese New Year Dragon plush.
- LEGO's NINJAGO Dragons Rising gift set courtesy of The Entertainer.
- Authentic Chinese Tea luxury gift set.
- Akashi Tai Tokubetsu Honjozo Sake.
- Plus, a £500 Sheffield city centre gift card redeemable at over 80 city centre venues and stores.

Second prize

• Two runners-up will each receive a £100 Sheffield City Centre Gift Card.

Terms and conditions

- The raffle is open to members of the public aged 18 years and over (excluding employees (or their family members)) of Sheffield City Centre BID Ltd.
- Raffle tickets can be purchased from Unit 1, Surrey Street (next to the Winter Garden) from 10am on Saturday, 10 February to 5pm on Friday, 16 February.
- Raffle tickets cost £2.00 per ticket (or £5.00 for three).
- The draw will take place at 10am on Monday, 19 February 2024.
- The prize cannot be exchanged for the cash equivalent or for an alternative prize.
- The draw will determine the winner of the prize, chosen at random. The winner of the raffle will be notified within seven days of the draw date in writing or by telephone. A second prize of two £100 Sheffield City Centre Gift Cards will also be drawn.
- Subject to eligibility and compliance with all applicable terms and conditions, the first ticket drawn at random will win the full contents of our £750 hamper.
- Sheffield BID reserves the right to alter, amend or otherwise change the terms of the raffle without prior notification.

This raffle is an incidental lottery – run by Sheffield City Centre BID Ltd (Sheffield BID) – and complies with the guidelines set out by the Gambling Commission. All proceeds raised by the raffle will go to the Sheffield Children's Hospital Charity. Sheffield BID is a not-for-profit organisation, registered in England & Wales 9601967 and limited by guarantee.